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1A

Rotorschutz / Rotor quard

Protection du rotor / Rotorbeveiliging /
Proteccioén del rotor / Protezione del
rotore Rotorskydd / Rotorbeskyttelse
Rotorbeskyttelse

1C

ON/OFF-Schalter

ON/OFF switch
Commutateur Marche/Arrét
ON/OFF-schakelaar

1 UBERSICHT DES MODELLS / OVERVIEW OF THE MODEL / APERCU DU MODELE / OVERZICHT VAN HET MODEL / PANORAMICA GENERALE DEL MODELLO / OVERSIKT OVER
MODELLEN / VISTA GENERAL DEL MODELO / OVERSIKT OVER MODELLEN / OVERSIGT OVER MODELLERNE

Rotor B Rotor A

1B
Batteriefach / Battery compartment /
Compartiment a piles / Batterijvak /

o— Compartimento de baterfas / Vano batterie

Las till batterifack / Batteriromlas / Batter-
irumlas

Rotor A Rotor B

Interruptor ON/OFF
PA/AV-knapp
Interruptor ON/OFF
ON/OFF-bryter
ON/ OFF-kontakt

1F
Landebeine
~Landing Legs
@ Patins datterissage
~Landingsgestel

Pattini di atterragtq!o
) Landstall
Patines de aterrizaje
~ Llandeski
Landingsmeder

10

Einfullstutzen

Filler pipe )
Tubulures de remplissage
Vulhals o
Bocchettone di riempimento
pPafyliningsror

Conector de llenado
Pafyllingsstuss
pafyldningsstudser

1E l

Tank fur Seifenblasenflussigkeit / Soap bubble liquid tank /Réservoir pour liquide de

ulles de savon / Vloeistoftank met be,llenblaasc} PSerbataio per il liquido per bolle /
Behallare for sapbubblor / Tanque de liquido de burbujas / Tank for sapeboblevann /
En tank til seebebobleveeske

2 UBERSICHT DER FERNSTEUERUNG / OVERVIEW OF THE REMOTE CONTROL / APERCU DE LA TELECOMMANDE / OVERZICHT VAN
DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING / PANORAMICA GENERALE DEL RADIOCOMANDO / OVERSIKT OVER FJARRKONTROLLEN /
VISTA GENERAL DEL CONTROL REMOTO / OVERSIKT FJERNKONTROLL / OVERSIGT OVER FJERNBETJENING

2A 2B 2C 2D

Geschwindigkeitsstufen / Speed level / Réinitialiser le Start- und Landeknopf | Take-off / \andmﬁ button | Bouton de ON/OFF-Schalter | ON/OFF switch | Commutateur Flip-Funktion / Flip function /
régulateur de vitesse Snelheidsregelaar resetten / Ripris- décollage et datterrissage [Start- en land nopJ Pulsante di Marche/Arrét | ON/OFF-schakelaar | Interruttore Fonction flip / Flip-functie /
tinare le impostazioni iniziali delregolatore di velocita / awvio e pulsante di atterraggio | Start- och landningsknapp | ON/OFF | PA/AV-knapp | Interruptor ON/OFF | ON/ Funzione flip / Flip-funktion /
Aterstélla hasuﬁhetsreg\aget / Restablecer la palanca de Boton de despegue y aterrizaje | Start- og landeknapp | Start- og OFF-bryter | ON/ OFF-kontakt Funcion flip / Flipfunksjon /
velocidad / Nullstille fartsregulator / Reset af hastigheds- landeknap (] ? flip-funktion

requlatoren T

2P
Seifenblasen / Soap bubbles / Bulles de savon / Bellenblaas /
Bolle di sapone / Sapbubblor / Burbujas de jabon / Sapeboble-
vann / Seebebobler

2E/ 2F

Trimmunag fur Vor/Zurack | Trim for forward/backwards |
Compensation marche avant/arriere | Koppeling voor vooruit /
achteruit | Compensazione per direzione in avanti e indietro |
Trimning framat/bakat | Trimado de vuelo hacia delante/atras |
Trim fram/tilbake | Frem/tilbage tilpasning

2G
Regler fur Vor/Zurick und Seitwarts

20 L

Keine Funktion / No function assigned / Aucune fonction / Geen
functie / Nessuna funzione / Ingen funktion / Ninguna funcion
/ Ingen funksjon / Ingen funktion

Control forforward/reverse and banking

Cornmande marche avant/arriére et latérale

Regelaar voor vooruit/achteruit en zijwaarts

Regolatore per movimentoavanti/indietro e laterale

Reglage for flygning framat/bakat och i sidled

Palanca de vuelo hacia delante/atrds y vuelo lateral Regulator for

2N

Regler fur Schub und Drehung / Control for thrust and rotation /
Command de poussée et de rotation / Regelaar voor stuwkracht
en rotatie / Regolatore per accelerazione evirata / Reglage for
lyftkraft och svangning / Palanca de empuje y giro / Regulator
for skyvekraft og dreiing / Regulator til fremdrift og drejning. er

fram/tilbake og sideveis
Regulator til fremy/tilbage og sidelens

2H/ 21

Trimmunag: rechts/links | Trim: right/left | Compensation: droite/
gauche | Kopﬁe\in%; rechts/links’| Compensazione: destra/sinistra |
Trimning: rechts /Tankar | Trimado: derecha/izquierda | Trim: hayre /
venstre% Tilpasning: hejre / venstre

2M l

Not-Aus / Emergency stop / Arrét d'urgence /

2)
Return Home-Funktion/ Return Home feature / Fonction retour 3
L @ld malson( Naar huis-functie / Funzione Return Home / RReturn

Noodstop / Parada de emergencia / Arresto di | an - .
emergenzs / Nodstopp / Nadstopp / Nadsop 2 Eg[rlrﬁ f#gmlg?u/niﬁgﬁon Return Home / Return Home-funksjon /
gea?\essdw\ode/ rgead\/ess N(\jozlje/ Mode sans/téte /(Ij-l‘ead‘less—n/wo— 2K
us / Modo sin cabeza / Modalita senza testa / Huvudlost lage
Hodelgs modus / Hovedlgs tilstand LED/ LED / LED / Led / LED / LED / LED / LED / LED

12 INHALT / TABLE OF CONTENTS / CONTENU / INHOUD / CONTENIDO / CONTENUTO / INNEHALL / INNHOLD /

INDHOLD

13 ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS / PIECES DE RECHANGE / RESERVEONDERDELEN / PEZZI DI RICAMBIO /
RESERVDELAR / PIEZAS DE REPUESTO / RESERVEDELER / RESERVEDELE

Control mﬁ’m
— BUBBLECOPTER
e

fenblase”

ml 1.3

‘ade in Germa"

44256 44257

i Control

=2 control

44258 44259

I trsatzteile bekommen Sie im Online Shop unter www.revell.de oder bei |hrem
Handler vor Ort. Ersatzte|\fBesteHun%en_aus den (brigen Landern werden tber die
Jewe\hg_en Distributeure abgewickelt. Bitte kontaktieren Sie Ihren Handler oder Ihren
zustandigen Distributeur.

IEFYou can obtain spare parts in the online shop at www.revell.de or from your local
dealer. Spare ?art orders from other countries are processed by the local distributors.
Please contact your dealer or responsible distributor.

I Les pieces de rechange sont disponibles dans la boutique en ligne a 3dresse
www.revell.de ou chez votre revendeur local. Les commandes de pieces de rechange
en provenance dautres pays sont traitées par les distributeurs correspondants. Veuillez
contacter votre revendeur ou distributeur compétent.

LT Reserveonderdelen zijn verkrijgbaar in de onlineshop op www.revell.de of bij uw
plaatseh&ke dealer. Bestellingen van reserveonderdelen'in de overige landen worden
afgewikkeld via de betreffende distributeurs. Neem contact op met uw verkoper of de
verantwoordelijke distributeur.

I Las piezas de repuesto estdn disponibles en la tienda online en www.revell.de o en
su distribuidor local. Los pedidos de piezas de repuesto desde el resto de paises seran
tramitados, por los distribuidores correspondientes. Pongase en contacto con su comercio
o distribuidor especializado.

HIW | pezzi di ricambio sono disponibili nel negozio online all'indirizzo www.revell.de o pres-
s0 il vostro rivenditore locale. Gli ordini déi pezzi di ricambio provenienti da altri Paesi
vengono gestiti dai rispettivi distributori. Contattare il rivenditore o il distributore locale.
Reservdelar finns i webbutiken pd www.revell.de eller hos din lokala aterforsaljare.

& Reservdelsbestallningar fran ovriga lander hanteras av respektive distributor. Var god
kontakta din aterforsaljare eller ansvariga distributor.

Reservedeler finner du i nettbutikken pa www.revell.de eller hos din lokale forhandler.

ETX Reservedelsbestillinger fra de andre landene avvikles via de aktuelle distributarene.
Kontakt forhandleren eller ansvarlig distributer.

Reservedele findes i onlinebutikken pa www.revell.de eller hos din lokale forhandler.

IZ¥Bestilling af reservedele fra andre lande foregar gennem de pageeldende distributarer.
Kontakt din forhandler eller ansvarlige distributar.

Das Spielzeug darf nur an Gerate der Schutzklasse Il angeschlossen werden, die das folgende
Bildzeichen tragen:

This toy must only be connected to devices of protection category Il featuring the following icon:|
Le jouet ne peut étre raccordé qu'a des appareils appartenant a la classe de protection Il et
munis du pictogramme suivant :

Het speelgoed mag alleen worden | op van besch
het volgende symbool:

El juguete solo puede ser conectado a equipos de clase de proteccion Il que lleven el siguiente simbolo:

1l giocattolo pud essere collegato solo ad apparecchi della classe di isolamento II, che recano il seguente simbolo:
Leksaken far endast anslutas till apparater av skyddsklass 1l som bér féljande markning:

Leketoyet skal kun kobles til app ivernekl 1l som har :
Legetgjet ma kun tilsluttes 11, der baerer folg:

kI Il met

i beskyttelsesk] de billedsvmbol
i beskyt y

SERVICE?

(only DE, GB, FR)

www.revell-service.de
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10 TRIMMUNG / TRIMMING / TRIM / TRIMMEN / RECORTE / TRIM / TRIM / LISTVERK / TRIMME

2E

11 FLUGSTEUERUNG / FLIGHT CONTROL / COMMANDE DE VOL / VLIEGBEDIENING / COMANDO DI VOLO / STYRNING AV FLY-
GNING / CONTROL DE VUELO / FLYSTYRING/ FLYSTYRING

OR PUSH

3 FERNSTEUERUNG / REMOTE CONTROL / TELECOMMANDE / AFSTANDSBESTURING/ CONTROL REMOTO / TELECOMANDO / FJAR- |
RKONTROLL / FJERNSTYRING / FJERNSTYRING
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1. PRESS 2D

AT Batterien/Akkus fiir die
Fernsteuerung: 4
Stromversorgung: DC 6,0 V === Batterien: 4
X 1,5V AR

(nicht mitgeliefert)

TN Batteries/rechargeable
batteries for the remote control
Power supply: DC 6.0 V ===
Batteries: 4 x 1.5V "AA

(not included)

MW Batteries / accus pour la
télécommande:
Alimentation : Batteries
60VDL=:4%x15V«AA»
(non fournies)

I3 Frequenzbereich: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Maximale Frequenzleistung: < 10 dBm

KX Frequency range: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
Maximum frequency power: < 10 dBm

¥ Bande de fréquence : 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Puissance de fréquence maximale : < 10 dBm
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L[N Batterijen/accu’s voor de
afstandsbesturing:
Stroomvoorziening: DC 6.0 V===

Batterijen: 4 x 1.5V "AA”
(niet meegeleverd)

M pilas/baterias para el

control relyoto: i )
suministrg de corriente: DC 6.0 V= Pilas:
4X 1.5V AA

(no suministradas)

TN Batterie/batterie ricaricabili per il
ttTlecomando: _

Alimentazione elettrica: DC 6.0 V = Bat-
terie: 4 x 1.5V "AA

(non fornite)

T Frequentiegebied: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Maximale frequentievermogen: < 10 dBm

I Rango de frecuencia: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Rendimiento de frecuencia méaximo: < 10 dBm

IEH \ntervallo di frequenza: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Massima potenza di frequenza: < 10 dBm

4 LADEN DES AKKUS/ CHARGING THE BATTERY / RECHARGER LA BATTERIE / OPLADEN VAN DE BATTERI) / CARICARE LA BATTE-
RIA / LADDAR BATTERIET / CARGANDO LA BATERIA / LADER BATTERIET / OPLADNING AF BATTERIET

@)

Batteriedmitgeliefert) USB jusqua max. 500 mA glli);flwie'?lgziilog‘eoglgltlt?i:ca botenza Po-Ioln-lc)IatteH (integrert)
USB-Ladegerat: LT Batterijen/accu’s voor het . L= USB-lader:

Stromversorgung: DC 5 V == tber model: jen/ nominale: DC 3,7V / 650 MAR/ 2,41 Strgmforsyning: DC 5 V == over USB-
USB-Port bis max. 500 mA Stroomvoorziening: == Nominaal Wh LiPo (integrata) port opp til maks. 500 mA

vermogen: DC 3,7V / 650 mAh/ 2,41 Caricabatteria USB:
[ Batteries/rechargeable batter- Wh LiPo-batterij (inbegrepen)

ies for the model: usB-lader: . via Porta USB fino a max. 500 mA flyet:
Power supply: = Power rating: stroomvoorziening: DC 5 V == via . . Stremforsyning: === Nominel ydelse:
DC3.7V/ 650 mAh/ 2.41Whlipo  USB-poort tot max. 500 mA K3 Batterier/uppladdningsbara 0C 3,7 V/ 650 mAh/ 2,417 Wh LiPo
battery (included) gt?éﬁ?gﬁgéiljlnmgdelleﬁomme” batteri (Ilntctlegreret)
USB charger: A Pilas/baterias para el modelo: == UsB-opladningsapparat:
Power supply: DC 5 V == via USB Suministré e Conenor e Rndt effekt: DC 3,7 V'// 650 mAh/ 2,41 Wh  strgmforsyning: DC 5 V== over USB-
port starting up to max. 500 MA miento nominal: DC 3,7 V/ 650 mAh/  LiPo-batteri (integrerat) port op til max. 500 mA
241 Wh Livo (includia) ;jtrsoﬁn!‘gggg;ﬁ]g DC 5V — via USB

: slo . Cargador USB: - : == .

I3 Batteries {;‘ﬁﬂ%%%g%gﬁ!ﬁ * Suministro de corriente: DC 5V == Port upp till max. 500 mA

180 modele. / Let op: Laad de batterij in het
H minutes H model nooit op. / Attenzione: si prega di
non caricare mai la batteria nel modello.
W I / Obs! Ladda aldrig batteriet i modellen.
— — / Atencion: Por favor, nunca cargue la
woon m,g batteriet i modellen.

I3 Batterien/Akkus fiir das nale DC 3,7 V / 650 mAh / Batterie mediante puerto USB h
Modell: LiPO 2,41 Wh (incluse) mo de 500 mA
Stromversorgung: —= Nennleistung: ~ Chargeur USB : . .
DC 3,7V / 650 mAh/ 2,41 Wh LiPo Alimentation : DC 5 V == par port I Batterie/batterie

Alimentazione elettrica: DC 5V ==

M Batterier/uppladdningsbarabatter-
ier till fjarrkontrollen

Stromforsorjning: DC 6,0 V===

Batterier: 4'x 1,5V "AA

(medfoljer ej)

TN Batterier / oppladbare batterier

til fjernstyringen:
Strgmforsynin: DC 6,0 V==
Batterier: 4 x 1.5V "AA

(medfalger ikke)

MITH Batterier/oplader til
fjernstyringen:

trgmforsyning: DC 6.0 V===
Batterier: 4 x 1.5V "AA
(medfelger ikke)

BB Frekvensomrade: 2 400 - 2 483,5 MHz
Maximal frekvenseffekt: < 10 dBm

ITX Frekvensomrade: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

Maksimal frekvensytelse: < 10 dBm @

IEX¥ Frekvensomrade: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Maksimale frekvensydelse: < 10 dBm

Achtung: Bitte Akku nie im Modell
laden. / Attention: Please never charge
the battery in the model. / Attention

: ne jamais charger la batterie dans le

bateria del modelo. / 0BS: Lad aldri
batteriet i modellen. / 0BS: Oplad aldrig

asta un maxi- LIF Batterier / oppladbare batteri-
er for modellen:

L Stremforsyning: == Nominell effekt:

ricaric- DC 3,7V / 650 mAh/ 2,41 Wh Li-

I3 Batterier/oplader til model-
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5 MONTAGE LANDEKBEINE / FITTING LANDING LEGS / ASSEMBLAGE DES PATINS D’ATTERRISSAGE / MONTAJE DE LOS PATINES
DE ATERRIZAJE / MONTAGGIO DEI PATTINI DI ATTERRAGGIO / MONTERING LANDNINGSSKRIDSKOR / MONTERING LANDING
SKRENS / MONTAGE LANDING SKIDS

6 MONTAGE ROTOR-SCHUTZ / FITTING ROTOR GUARDS / MONTAGE DE LA PROTECTION DU ROTOR / MONTAGE VAN DE RO- 8 BEFULLEN / FILL UP / REMPLIR / OPVULLEN / LLENA / RIEMPIRE / FYLL UPP / FYLLE OPP / FYLD OP

TORBEVEILIGING / MONTAJE DE LA PROTECCION DEL ROTOR / PROTEZIONE DEL ROTORE DI MONTAGGIO / INSTALLATION AV
ROTORSKYDD / INSTALLASJON AV ROTORBESKYTTELSE / INSTALLATION AF ROTORBESKYTTELSE

9 ROTOREN WECHSELN / CHANGE ROTORS / CHANGER DE ROTOR / ROTOREN WISSELEN / CAMBIAR ROTORES / CAMBIARE |
ROTORI / BYTA ROTORER / BYTTE ROTORER / SKIFTE ROTORER

7 AKKU-FACH/ BATTERY COMPARTMENT / COMPARTIMENT DES PILES / BATTERIJVAK / COMPARTIMIENTO DE LA BATERIA /
COMPARTIMENTO DELLA BATTERIA / BATTERIFACK / BATTERIROM / BATTERIRUM
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